
Fwd: PDC - Sullivan, David - Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.430 for 
the unauthorized use of campaign surplus funds. (SEP 2017) 

David Sullivan reported 2 days ago (Wed, 27 Sep at 9:19 AM) via Email 

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

Cc: gk@krentzman.com 

Micaiah Titus Ragins 

Compliance Coordinator 

Washington Public Disclosure Commission 

 

I have reviewed this complaint and RCW 42.17A.430 and agree I have made a 

mistake. I do not have a continuing campaign team so the mistake is mine and 

mine alone. 

 Initially I did keep the surplus funds as allowed for a future campaign. I 

thought of donating the funds for the Homes Now effort was first being 

organized thinking this was an allowable use of surplus funds. When I made 

the donation I had a notation on the check saying “From Committee to Elect 

David Sullivan” to show this is what was done. I have not used any of the 

alternative options for surplus funds in the past and it is obvious to me now 

that this was not correct. I should have reread the RCW or asked for help. 

 

The Homes Now campaign is willing to return the donation and I still have 

$0.30 from the transcription error, again mine, to add to it. I am embarrassed 

and eager to follow your guidance as to how best come back into compliance 

as soon as possible. 

Since I no longer have a campaign team, please direct all future 

correspondence to my email dws0321@gmail.com. 

 

 David Sullivan 
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